



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015	159003M 50.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	105.00000	5,250.00
0016	159006M 310.000 DRUM U	25.00000	7,750.00	0.01000	3.10	60.90000	18,879.00
0017	159009M 100.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	25.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	1.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0018	159012M 1,572.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	10.00000	15,720.00	10.00000	15,720.00	16.85000	26,488.20
0019	159015M 2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0020	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	650.00000	1,300.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00	4,250.00000	21,250.00
0022	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00	40,000.00000	80,000.00
0023	159117M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 8" LF	81,200.000	2.65000	215,180.00	2.35000	190,820.00	1.00000	81,200.00
0024	159123M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 6" LF	162,400.000	1.35000	219,240.00	1.35000	219,240.00	0.75000	121,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025	159129M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	299,369.000	0.25000 74,842.25	0.38000	113,760.22	0.40000	119,747.60
0026	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	100.000	0.01000 1.00	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00
0027	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	4.000	0.01000 0.04	1.00000	4.00	250.00000	1,000.00
0028	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	700.00000 700.00	700.00000	700.00	700.00000	700.00
0029	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	10,900.00000 10,900.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030 161003P	(1) FINAL CLEANUP	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0031 201003P	(1) CLEARING SITE	50,000.00000	50,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0032 202009P	971.000 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	75.00000	72,825.00	1.00000	971.00	62.00000	60,202.00
0033 401017P	58,467.000 MICRO-MILLING	6.00000	350,802.00	5.50000	321,568.50	6.25000	365,418.75
0034 401021M	1,000.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	35.00000	35,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00	75.00000	75,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0035 401027M	198,547.000	0.43000	85,375.21	0.27000	53,607.69	0.35000	69,491.45
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0036 401030M	39,901.000	0.01000	399.01	0.01000	399.01	0.01000	399.01
TACK COAT GAL							
0037 401108M	100.000	195.00000	19,500.00	87.00000	8,700.00	120.00000	12,000.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							
0038 406005M	21,987.000	110.23000	2,423,627.01	111.50000	2,451,550.50	114.45000	2,516,412.15
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T							
0039 421003M	4,297.000	100.00000	429,700.00	108.00000	464,076.00	105.00000	451,185.00
MICRO-SURFACING AGGREGATE, TYPE II T							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	421005M MICRO-SURFACING EMULSION GAL	11.00000	1,501,764.00	11.70000	1,597,330.80	11.30000	1,542,721.20
0041	602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE U	400.00000	102,000.00	210.00000	53,550.00	190.00000	48,450.00
0042	602213M CURB PIECE U	300.00000	39,000.00	200.00000	26,000.00	175.00000	22,750.00
0043	608005P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK SY	60.00000	345,420.00	38.00000	218,766.00	59.00000	339,663.00
0044	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	26.00000	401,544.00	30.45000	470,269.80	25.00000	386,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0045	609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED LF	351.000	32.00000 11,232.00	50.65000 17,778.15	17,778.15	31.00000 10,881.00	10,881.00
0046	609021M RUB RAIL LF	3,315.000	8.50000 28,177.50	17.15000 56,852.25	56,852.25	8.00000 26,520.00	26,520.00
0047	609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	12.000	2,200.00000 26,400.00	3,344.00000 40,128.00	40,128.00	2,100.00000 25,200.00	25,200.00
0048	609025M BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	6.000	1,100.00000 6,600.00	1,215.00000 7,290.00	7,290.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	6,000.00
0049	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	5.000	2,600.00000 13,000.00	3,588.00000 17,940.00	17,940.00	2,500.00000 12,500.00	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050 609030M	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00	6,807.00000	6,807.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	U						
0051 609039M	21.000	800.00000	16,800.00	1,191.00000	25,011.00	785.00000	16,485.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						
0052 609042M	33.000	55.00000	1,815.00	119.25000	3,935.25	50.00000	1,650.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0053 609048M	35.000	80.00000	2,800.00	142.22000	4,977.70	75.00000	2,625.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG	U						
0054 609054M	688.000	12.00000	8,256.00	27.75000	19,092.00	10.00000	6,880.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0060	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1,955.000	27.00000	52,785.00	28.20000	55,131.00	27.20000	53,176.00
0061	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	930.000	27.00000	25,110.00	28.20000	26,226.00	27.20000	25,296.00
0062	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	2,885.000	10.00000	28,850.00	8.00000	23,080.00	7.75000	22,358.75
0063	610030M FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	9.000	75.00000	675.00	43.50000	391.50	141.75000	1,275.75
0064	610031M FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, BARRIER CURB MOUNTED	97.000	25.00000	2,425.00	21.75000	2,109.75	141.75000	13,749.75



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0065	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	119,659.000	0.30000 35,897.70	0.20000 23,931.80	0.25000 29,914.75		
0066	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	145,246.000	0.56000 81,337.76	0.45000 65,360.70	0.45000 65,360.70		
0067	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	8,877.000	2.30000 20,417.10	2.25000 19,973.25	2.15000 19,085.55		
0068	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	80.000	50.00000 4,000.00	49.00000 3,920.00	47.25000 3,780.00		
0069	612021M RELOCATE SIGN U	2.000	200.00000 400.00	710.00000 1,420.00	787.50000 1,575.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	704189M	3.000	40,000.00000	120,000.00	33,700.00000	101,100.00	31,815.00000
	WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANES	U					95,445.00
Section Totals:			\$7,605,720.05		\$7,652,807.50		\$8,000,218.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155012M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP						
	U						
0008 155030M	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	3,800.00000	26,600.00	4,725.00000	33,075.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$51,000.00		\$43,100.00		\$63,075.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	17,500.00000 17,500.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	1.00	11,500.00000 11,500.00
Section Totals:			\$25,500.00		\$9,001.00		\$29,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0010 158012M	7,444.000	3.75000	27,915.00	5.50000	40,942.00	3.00000	22,332.00
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF						
0011 158030M	25.000	125.00000	3,125.00	65.30000	1,632.50	100.00000	2,500.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U						
0012 158033M	283.000	125.00000	35,375.00	130.00000	36,790.00	125.00000	35,375.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U						
0013 158072M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	2.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U						
0014 158084M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	27.25000	2,725.00	5.00000	500.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15119

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: July 14, 2015

District(s): N1

Call Order: 119

Project(s): NHP-080-5(109)

Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO		(2) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$69,416.00		\$82,091.50		\$61,707.00
Contract Totals			\$7,751,636.05		\$7,787,000.00		\$8,154,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$7,751,636.05		\$7,787,000.00		8,154,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 119 **Contract ID:** 15119 **Counties:** WARREN
Letting Date: July 14, 2015 10:00AM **District(s):** N1
Contract Time: 12/29/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: ROUTE 80 WB INTERCHANGE 1 TO CR 519 (HOPE JOHNSONBURG ROAD) **Project(s):** NHP-080-5(109)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$7,751,636.05	100.00%
2	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$7,787,000.00	100.46%
3	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$8,154,000.00	105.19%
	T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	Irregular	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,